

8 SC No. 289-2024
STATE Vs. GAUTAM @ GANESH
FIR No. 50/2024
PS : Bindapur
U/s : 307/302 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-004249-2024

27.10.2025

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused is produced from JC.
Shri Piyush Tyagi, counsel for the accused.
Shri Neeraj Kumar, Counsel for the complainant
(through VC).
ASI Randhir Singh is present.

Request has been received on behalf of IO Inspector
Rajesh Malik. Request is allowed.

Supplementary charge-sheet received.

Counsel for the accused seeks time to address
arguments.

Issue notice to IO for next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for arguments on the point of
charge on 24.11.2025.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/27.10.2025