

SC No. 289-2024
STATE Vs. GAUTAM @ GANESH
FIR No. 50/2024
PS : Bindapur
U/s : 307/302 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-004249-2024

11.08.2026

Present: Shri Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused is not produced from JC.
Shri Pawan Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
accused.
Shri Suresh Chandra, Ld. Counsel for the
complainant alongwith complainant.
IO Inspector Rajesh Malik is absent.

Exemption Request has been received on behalf of
IO. Considered and allowed.

Accused is not produced from JC, hence,
production warrants be issued against the accused for production
of him on next date of hearing.

PW Poonam is present but she is discharged
unexamined for today due to absence of accused. PW Poonam is
bound down for next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for prosecution evidence on
28.09.2026.

Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned
to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/11.08.2026